
 

#4929137  1/24/2020 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER TWO TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

ADAMS COUNTY AND  

ULTEIG ENGINEERING INC., FOR THE ADA TRANSITION PROGRAM 

 

 

WHEREAS, in November of 2017, the Board of County Commissioners approved an agreement 

with Ulteig Engineering Inc., to provide engineering services for the American Disability Act 

Transition Program; and,  

 

WHEREAS, in December of 2018, the Board of County Commissioners approved Change Order 

One to add $53,540.00 to the original agreement; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order Two will be added to the agreement for additional design services in 

the amount of $200,000.00 for a total not to exceed agreement amount of $598,124.00.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Change Order Two to the Agreement Between Adams County and 

Ulteig Engineers, Inc., to provide additional design services for the ADA Transition Program is 

hereby approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign said Change Order 

Two on behalf of Adams County, after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the 

County Attorney's Office. 


